

Westpay postpones the publication of the Annual Report

Westpay AB has decided to postpone the publication of the Annual Report 2022 until April 13, 2023. The date of the Annual General Meeting remains on May 4, 2023.

The Annual Report will be published on the Company's website on Thursday April 13, 2023 and not during week 7, 2023 as previously announced. The postponement is due to a high workload for management and the board.

The Annual General Meeting will be held on May 4, 2023.

For additional information, please contact: Sten Karlsson, CEO Westpay AB Mobile: +46 70-555 6065 Email: <u>sten.karlsson@westpay.se</u>

Redeye AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

About Westpay

Westpay is a full-service Fintech- and Payment Solution Provider that offers solutions that simplify payments and amplifies the overall customer experience. If you represent a restaurant, hotel, store, instore, or e-commerce, and looking for a payment solution that adds value, we can help you all the way. The company is represented globally, headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Learn more at: westpay.se

Attachments

Westpay postpones the publication of the Annual Report